BY ALDS. MURPHY, KOVAC, ???

Resolution congratulating Gary Petersen on his retirement from the Department of City Development and the Milwaukee Arts Board.

WHEREAS.

GARY PETERSEN

retired with pride and satisfaction as ____ with the Department of City Development on ??? after more than ??? years of dedicated service to the City of Milwaukee; and

WHEREAS, Gary Petersen; and

WHEREAS, Gary Petersen; and

WHEREAS, Gary Petersen; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith congratulates Gary Petersen on his retirement from the Department of City Development and the Milwaukee Arts Board, extends its appreciation on behalf of the community and wishes for him a happy and healthy retirement; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Gary Petersen, an outstanding civil servant.

Introduced by Common Council members Michael J. Murphy, Nik Kovac, ??? and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on April 9, 2013.